
COMMONS DEBATESJuly 6, 1977

Shares or other Corporations Held by Dylex Limited

1974 1975 1976
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

80020-3

Letters Patent
Letters Patent

Date
January 12, 1968
May 4, 1928
December 24, 1971
October 6, 1959
October 11, 1956
July 26, 1955
December 3, 1964

April 21, 1970
April 13, 1965

British Columbia 
Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Manitoba 
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic Provinces 
Other

N/R
100 per cent
100 per cent 
N/R

Manner
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters patent 
Letters Patent

Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent
Letters Patent 
Letters Patent

Ontario
Dominion
Ontario
Ontario 
Dominion
Ontario

100 per cent 
100 per cent 
100 per cent 
52.9 per cent 
100 per cent
100 per cent
100 per cent

12.3
6.1
1.7
5.3

29.8
39.5
4.4
0.9

100.0

46.4
30.7

3.5
1.8

100.0

12.3
3.5
1.8

8.1
5.6
1.6
2.4

27.4
46.0

7.3
1.6

100.0

December 14, 1960 
September 3, 1933 
February 24, 1932 
November 21, 1933 
May 28, 1965 
February 5, 1965

Dominion 
Ontario 
B.C.
B.C

Place
Ontario
Dominion
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario

Mr. Ralph E. Goodale (Parliamentary Secretary to Presi­
dent of the Privy Council): In so far as the Canadian Interna­
tional Development Agency is concerned: The answer to parts 
1 and 2 of this question will be found in the following table.

In so far as Statistics Canada is concerned: 3. The percent­
age of the total Canadian population in 1974, 1975 and 1976 
in British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, 
Ontario, Quebec and the Atlantic provinces is provided on the 
following chart.
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3. What is the name and address of any branch, subsidiary or business 
associated or controlled in any way by Dylex Ltd. and what are the details of all 
holdings in each case?

4. Has any investigation or inquiry been made by the government into Dylex 
Ltd. and (a) if not, for what reason (b) if so, what are the details of the findings?

Hon. A. C. Abbott (Minister of Consumer and Corporate 
Affairs): 1. Yes. l.(a) April 4, 1928. (b) The objects of the 
corporation are contained in the Letters Patent and are avail­
able to the public from the Corporations Branch of the 
Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs (Note: Too 
lengthy to be contained in an answer), (c) Louis H. Posluns, 
James F. Kay, Wilfred Posluns, Irving Posluns, Jack Posluns, 
Samuel F. Kay, David Korn, Arthur Zaldin, Hubert J. Stitt, 
William Singer, Daniel W. Casey, Lionel Robins, Irving

Family Fair Inc.
Dylex Acceptance Corp. Ltd.
Fashion Council Ltd.
Fairweather Inc.
Harry Rosen Men’s Wear Ltd.
National Knitting Mills ltd.
Bradford Spinners Ltd.
The Young Canadian Clothiers 
Corp. Ltd.
Canadian Clothiers Corp. Ltd.
Jermaines (1948) Ltd.
Jermaines (Oakridge) Ltd.
Inactive Companies
Dylex Properties (Eastern) Ltd. 
W. H. Leishman & Co. Ltd.
Crown Tailoring Co. Ltd.
W. R. Johnston & Co. Ltd. 
Daroff of Canada Ltd.
Sobel, Newman & Kutner Ltd.

CIDA CONTRACTS AND CANADIAN POPULATION

Question No. 1,784—Mr. McKenzie:
1. How many Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) consult­

ing and construction contracts were awarded in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 1976 to (i) 
British Columbia (ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba (v) Ontario (vi) 
Quebec (vii) the Atlantic provinces (viii) other?

2. What percentage of the total number of CIDA consulting and construction 
contracts in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 1976 were awarded to (i) British Columbia 
(ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba (v) Ontario (vi) Quebec (vii) the 
Atlantic provinces (viii) other?

3. What percentage of the total Canadian population in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 
1976 lived in (i) British Columbia (ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba 
(v) Ontario (vi) Quebec (vii) the Atlantic provinces?

Order Paper Questions
Corporations and Labour Unions Returns Act reveals that of 
the total 869,079 issued shares, 145,422 are owned by Oelsak 
Limited—address: 637 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto M5V 
1A5. 117,477 are owned by Nadler Bros. Limited—address: 
637 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto M5V 1A5. There is no 
information on the owners of the other issued shares.

2. Eight hundred sixty-three thousand, seven hundred sixty- 
five shares are held in Canada while 5,314 are held in the 
United States.

3. See Table “A".
4. (a) No investigation has been made by the Corporations 

Branch into the affairs of Dylex Ltd. since no complaints from 
shareholders have been received, (b) In 1973, Dylex Ltd.
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Consulting and Construction Contracts

Levine, Harry Rosen, Kenneth Axelrod, George Fine, Henry (Fairweather Inc.) was convicted under section 36 of the 
Zagdanski, Samuel Shainhouse, Sydney Loftus, Schuyler M. Combines Investigation Act. For a separate case, again of 
Sigel, (d) Information disclosed by the Corporation in Section section 36 of the Combines Investigation Act, Dylex Ltd. 
A of the Annual Return required to be filed under the (Fairweather Inc.) was acquitted in March 1974.
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