## 7381

Order Paper Questions

3. What is the name and address of any branch, subsidiary or business associated or controlled in any way by Dylex Ltd. and what are the details of all holdings in each case?

4. Has any investigation or inquiry been made by the government into Dylex Ltd. and (a) if not, for what reason (b) if so, what are the details of the findings?

Hon. A. C. Abbott (Minister of Consumer and Corporate Affairs): 1. Yes. 1.(a) April 4, 1928. (b) The objects of the corporation are contained in the Letters Patent and are available to the public from the Corporations Branch of the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs (Note: Too lengthy to be contained in an answer). (c) Louis H. Posluns, James F. Kay, Wilfred Posluns, Irving Posluns, Jack Posluns, Samuel F. Kay, David Korn, Arthur Zaldin, Hubert J. Stitt, William Singer, Daniel W. Casey, Lionel Robins, Irving Levine, Harry Rosen, Kenneth Axelrod, George Fine, Henry Zagdanski, Samuel Shainhouse, Sydney Loftus, Schuyler M. Sigel. (d) Information disclosed by the Corporation in Section A of the Annual Return required to be filed under the Corporations and Labour Unions Returns Act reveals that of the total 869,079 issued shares, 145,422 are owned by Oelsak Limited—address: 637 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto M5V 1A5. 117,477 are owned by Nadler Bros. Limited—address: 637 Lakeshore Blvd. W., Toronto M5V 1A5. There is no information on the owners of the other issued shares.

2. Eight hundred sixty-three thousand, seven hundred sixtyfive shares are held in Canada while 5,314 are held in the United States.

3. See Table "A".

4. (a) No investigation has been made by the Corporations Branch into the affairs of Dylex Ltd. since no complaints from shareholders have been received. (b) In 1973, Dylex Ltd. (Fairweather Inc.) was convicted under section 36 of the Combines Investigation Act. For a separate case, again of section 36 of the Combines Investigation Act, Dylex Ltd. (Fairweather Inc.) was acquitted in March 1974.

	Shares or other Corporations Held by Dylex Limited					
	Manner	Date	Place			
Family Fair Inc. Dylex Acceptance Corp. Ltd. Fashion Council Ltd. Fairweather Inc. Harry Rosen Men's Wear Ltd. National Knitting Mills Itd. Bradford Spinners Ltd. The Young Canadian Clothiers Corp. Ltd.	Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent	January 12, 1968 May 4, 1928 December 24, 1971 October 6, 1959 October 11, 1956 July 26, 1955 December 3, 1964 April 21, 1970	Ontario Dominion Ontario Ontario Ontario Ontario Dominion	100 per cent 100 per cent 52.9 per cent 100 per cent 100 per cent 100 per cent N/R		
Canadian Clothiers Corp. Ltd. Jermaines (1948) Ltd. Jermaines (Oakridge) Ltd. Inactive Companies Dylex Properties (Eastern) Ltd. W. H. Leishman & Co. Ltd. Crown Tailoring Co. Ltd. W. R. Johnston & Co. Ltd.	Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent Letters Patent	April 13, 1965 December 14, 1960 September 3, 1933 February 24, 1932 November 21, 1933	Ontario B.C. B.C Ontario Dominion Ontario Ontario	100 per cent 100 per cent N/R		
Daroff of Canada Ltd. Sobel, Newman & Kutner Ltd.	Letters Patent Letters Patent	May 28, 1965 February 5, 1965	Dominion Ontario			

## CIDA CONTRACTS AND CANADIAN POPULATION

## Question No. 1,784—Mr. McKenzie:

1. How many Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) consulting and construction contracts were awarded in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 1976 to (i) British Columbia (ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba (v) Ontario (vi) Quebec (vii) the Atlantic provinces (viii) other?

2. What percentage of the total number of CIDA consulting and construction contracts in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 1976 were awarded to (i) British Columbia (ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba (v) Ontario (vi) Quebec (vii) the Atlantic provinces (viii) other?

3. What percentage of the total Canadian population in (a) 1974 (b) 1975 (c) 1976 lived in (i) British Columbia (ii) Alberta (iii) Saskatchewan (iv) Manitoba (v) Ontario (vi) Quebec (vii) the Atlantic provinces?

Mr. Ralph E. Goodale (Parliamentary Secretary to President of the Privy Council): In so far as the Canadian International Development Agency is concerned: The answer to parts 1 and 2 of this question will be found in the following table.

8	0	0	2	0	-	3	

				Februar	y 23, 1977
1974		1975		1976	
Number	Per cent	Number	Per cent	Number	Per cent
14	12.3	14	12.3	10	8.1
7	6.1	4	3.5	7	5.6
2	1.7	2	1.8	2	1.6
6	5.3			3	2.4
34	29.8	53	46.4	34	27.4
45	39.5	35	30.7	57	46.0
5	4.4	4	3.5	9	7.3
1	0.9	2	1.8	2	1.6
114	100.0	114	100.0	124	100.0
	19 Number 14 7 2 6 34	1974   Number Per cent   14 12.3   7 6   12 1.7   6 5.3   34 29.8   45 39.5   5 4.4   1 0.9	1974 19   Number Per cent Number   14 12.3 14   7 14 12.3   4 2 1.7 2   6 5.3 —   34 29.8 53   45 39.5 35   5 4.4 4   1 0.9 2	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $

In so far as Statistics Canada is concerned: 3. The percentage of the total Canadian population in 1974, 1975 and 1976 in British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec and the Atlantic provinces is provided on the following chart.